
Subject: Xwis login password change?

Posted by [ghost](#) on Fri, 15 Sep 2006 01:45:22 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

Well, I used to have this old login. I knew the password + nick. So theres no way I could of put it wrong (as i saved the correct server.ini). Then my mate did something and now the nick wont work. Is there a way he could of changed the password?
I recently seen him using the nickname too.

Subject: Re: Xwis login password change?

Posted by [AmunRa](#) on Fri, 15 Sep 2006 01:49:11 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

<http://xwis.net/rg/xwi/>

Subject: Re: Xwis login password change?

Posted by [Kamuix](#) on Fri, 15 Sep 2006 01:56:44 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

If he had the serial he could have changed it. You could try changing it back by opening CnC logging in with an Invalid password than going to chat and typing "reset password" That if your using the same serial you registered with If not paste other encrypted serials you have into your registry to try to find it

Subject: Re: Xwis login password change?

Posted by [ghost](#) on Fri, 15 Sep 2006 02:04:18 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

Thats to delete it. I wanna change the password. Or can I delete it then re register it?

Subject: Re: Xwis login password change?

Posted by [Caveman](#) on Fri, 15 Sep 2006 02:06:49 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

ghost wrote on Thu, 14 September 2006 21:04Thats to delete it. I wanna change the password.
Or can I delete it then re register it?

No, if you go into chat with the WRONG password and type "reset passwords" it will send you a PM with the new random passwords for all the nicks that belong to that serial.

Subject: Re: Xwis login password change?
Posted by [Kamuix](#) on Fri, 15 Sep 2006 02:09:21 GMT
[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

Lol why would typing "reset passowrds" dealeat them? You have to go to Strike-team to dealeat a password

And you cannot re-register a deleated nick*, you would have to ask an Xwis admin to undealeat it.

Subject: Re: Xwis login password change?
Posted by [ghost](#) on Fri, 15 Sep 2006 02:09:25 GMT
[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

So I go into the Renegade chat. Then type "reset passwords".
This will have a page be sent to me with all the passwords registered to the current serial?

Subject: Re: Xwis login password change?
Posted by [Kamuix](#) on Fri, 15 Sep 2006 02:10:35 GMT
[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

Yes, but you need to login with an invalid password

Subject: Re: Xwis login password change?
Posted by [ghost](#) on Fri, 15 Sep 2006 02:15:16 GMT
[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

Couldnt I just delete the nickname then reregister it?

This had to be the worst moment for my renny to not work...

Subject: Re: Xwis login password change?
Posted by [Kamuix](#) on Fri, 15 Sep 2006 02:19:51 GMT
[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

Naw you can't, thats what i meant to say in my earlier post, instead I had said "You cannot re-register a deleated serial" Oops*

Subject: Re: Xwis login password change?
Posted by [ghost](#) on Fri, 15 Sep 2006 02:58:44 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

I just logged in with a wrong password as you said. Then I typed "reset password". Then it gives me the password. When I put that into my FDS. It wouldnt load. I did this same processes on a new nick I just registered.... And when I used the old password it worked. Whats wrong?

Subject: Re: Xwis login password change?
Posted by [Kamuix](#) on Fri, 15 Sep 2006 03:07:29 GMT
[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

FDS? go into Renegade(or another CNC game like RA2 or tibsun) to change it

Subject: Re: Xwis login password change?
Posted by [Kamuix](#) on Fri, 15 Sep 2006 03:11:25 GMT
[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

Will look like this is Ren

And i did reset those passwords again after i did that

File Attachments

1) [Zoo01.JPG](#), downloaded 753 times

Chat Rooms

Lobbies

0000000000000000
00

You joined channel/ 000000000000000000
Kamuix93, reset passwords

Reply to Page

Message:

xwis: a000000003: 3HS6uwhX
xwis: b00000011: 3HS6uwhX
xwis: gdgdgdgd: 3HS6uwhX
xwis: kakamuix: 3HS6uwhX
xwis: kamuix432: 3HS6uwhX
xwis: mpkamuix: 3HS6uwhX
xwis: stbuckery: 3HS6uwhX
xwis: torn0000: 3HS6uwhX
xwis: wnxkamuix: 3HS6uwhX

Reply:

Back

Add Buddy

Ignore Player

Invite

Back

Subject: Re: Xwis login password change?
Posted by [ghost](#) on Fri, 15 Sep 2006 03:19:45 GMT
[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

I did get it. Then when i used it, It wouldnt work. I tired with CAPS and without. Then tired the original password and that worked.

Subject: Re: Xwis login password change?
Posted by [Kamuix](#) on Fri, 15 Sep 2006 03:31:24 GMT
[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

Than the nick your looking for must not be on that serial, if it was in the list than it had to be changed

Subject: Re: Xwis login password change?
Posted by [Caveman](#) on Fri, 15 Sep 2006 04:12:31 GMT
[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

Kamuix wrote on Thu, 14 September 2006 22:11Will look like this is Ren

And i did reset those passwords again after i did that

/me reads down passwords. Jking

Ghost, Can you log in with the nicknames meaning with your client? If so then I would think either your FDS serial is invalid or its being used already (I think it can be used 5x at once i'm not to sure).

Subject: Re: Xwis login password change?
Posted by [Olaf van der Spek](#) on Sat, 16 Sep 2006 08:11:40 GMT
[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

Kamuix wrote on Thu, 14 September 2006 23:07FDS? go into Renegade(or another CNC game like RA2 or tibsun) to change it
Tiberian Sun and Red Alert 2 are on different servers and databases, so that won't work.

Subject: Re: Xwis login password change?
Posted by [TORN](#) on Sun, 17 Sep 2006 22:39:25 GMT
[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

Kamuix wrote on Thu, 14 September 2006 22:11Will look like this is Ren

And i did reset those passwords again after i did that

ummm,how did you get one of my old ren names? lol

Subject: Re: Xwis login password change?

Posted by [Kamuix](#) on Sun, 17 Sep 2006 23:20:46 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

lol i don't know, coincidence i guess

Subject: Re: Xwis login password change?

Posted by [cmatt42](#) on Mon, 18 Sep 2006 22:58:05 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

Kamuix wrote on Sun, 17 September 2006 18:20lol i don't know, coincidence i guess
I suppose these "coincidences" happen often.

Subject: Re: Xwis login password change?

Posted by [Kamuix](#) on Mon, 18 Sep 2006 23:04:53 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

cmatt42 wrote on Mon, 18 September 2006 18:58Kamuix wrote on Sun, 17 September 2006
18:20lol i don't know, coincidence i guess
I suppose these "coincidences" happen often.

Oh thats right becuae me and Olaf teamed up and attacked BB!
